BY ALDS. RAINEY, PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing Jedon Weaver for his contributions to the Milwaukee Podcast Festival.

WHEREAS,

JEDON WEAVER

co-founded the Milwaukee Podcast Festival, which took place on October 28, 2017 at the Wilson Theater, 929 N. Water St.; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee Podcast Festival featured eight podcasts based out of or affiliated with Milwaukee, and included a live segment from their shows; and

WHEREAS, Jedon Weaver is a Milwaukee native, and founded the Egos and Opinions podcast and weaviswrite.com; and

WHEREAS, Jedon Weaver earned a bachelor's degree in marketing, and a master's degree in management information systems, and has worked as a volunteer in Houston, Texas for the past twelve years, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, In February, 2017 Jedon Weaver decided to step away from corporate America to build his personal brand through social media; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Jedon Weaver.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, José G. Pérez, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 7, 2017.